Fife Battery Guiding System
Installation and Service Manual
EN
MI 1-918 1 A
FIFE GUIDING SOLUTIONS
 CONTENTS
www.maxcessintl.com Fife Battery Guiding System MI 1-918 1 A
INTRODUCTION 1-1

the screen. Do not directly spray the screen. Compressed air
or a shop vacuum may also be used as necessary.
 5–1 MODEL NUMBER KEY
www.maxcessintl.com Fife Battery Guiding System MI 1-918 1 A
Model number key
 Battery Guiding Controller
Model number:  BG-C
Part number: 220544-001
Battery Guiding Operator Interface
Model number:  OI-BG
Part number: 220490-xxx
xxx specifies the length of the cable in 0.1 meter increments.
Battery Guiding Web Guide
Model number:  BG-abcddefgggh
Part number: C101183-abcddefggghjj
abcddefgggh specifies the mechanical attributes of each guide.
jj specifies the length of the motor and sensor cables in 0.1
meter increments.
 a = Guide size (roll face x guide span)
 1 = 60 x 60
2 = 110 x 110
3 = 140 x 140
4 = 200 x 200
[2.36 x 2.36]
[4.33 x 4.33]
[5.51 x 5.51]
[7.87 x 7.87]
 b = Roller diameter
0 = No rollers
1 = 25   [0.98]
2 = 50  [1.96]
 c = Roller coatings
 0 = No rollers
1 = Standard
2 = Hard coat anodize
3 = Dragon Elite II plasma coat
4 = Rubber cork tape
5 = 11036 plasma coat
 dd = Sensor type
00 = None
01 = Panasonic/SUNX
XX = Other standard Fife sensors
continued
 5–2 MODEL NUMBER KEY
www.maxcessintl.com Fife Battery Guiding System MI 1-918 1 A
Model number key
(continued)
 e = Sensor bracket
0 = None
1 = Standard
2 = Fine adjustment
 f = Guide direction
1 = Left to right
2 = Right to left
 ggg = Guide center distance in millimeters
(125 to 350 currently)
 jj  = Motor and sensor cable length in 0.1 meter
increments.
 6–1 SPECIFICATIONS
www.maxcessintl.com Fife Battery Guiding System MI 1-918 1 A
General specifications
  Operating temperature - 0° to 50° C [32° to 122° F]
 Ingress protection class - IP40
 RoHS - Compliant
Maximum cable lengths
Power cable - 5 m [16.4 ft]
Motor cable - 5 m [16.4 ft]
Sensors - 5 m  [16.4 ft]
Digital input/output port - 10 m [32.8 ft]
Operator interface - 20 m [65.6 ft]
Guide specifications
 Maximum web tension - 49 N [11 lbs]
 Correction speed - 60 x 60 61 mm/s [2.4 in/s]
   110 x 110 67 mm/s [2.6 in/s]
   140 x 140 76 mm/s [3.0 in/s]
   200 x200 81 mm/s [3.2 in/s]
 Correction range - +/- 12 mm [0.47 in]
   +/- 10 mm [0.39 in]  for 60x60 guide
 Dimensions - See Figure 1, Figure 2, Table 1, and Table 2
 Weight - 60 x 60 2.5 kg [5.5 lb]
   110 x 110 3.6 kg [8.0 lb]
   140 x 140 4.4 kg [9.8 lb]
   200 x 200 5.7 kg [12.65 lb]
 Motor - 24 VDC brushless
 6–2 SPECIFICATIONS
www.maxcessintl.com Fife Battery Guiding System MI 1-918 1 A
Controller specifications
Input voltage range - 22.5 to 26.4 VDC
Proper earth grounding is required.
Note that the negative supply and housing
ground are interconnected.
The power supply must have an SELV output,
such as Puls CS10.241-S1, or equivalent.
Supply current - 5 A maximum
 Internal fuse - 10 A, slow-blow
Dimensions
Controller - Height – 62 mm [2.44 in]
 Width – 147 mm [5.79 in]
 Length – 260 mm [10.24 in]
Product certifications - CE
 TUV Rheinland of North America
 to UL61010-1
 and
 CAN/CSA-C22.2 No. 61010-1 and
 CB Certificate to IEC61010-1
Inputs and outputs
Number of guides controlled - Four (two when using SE-26A)
Sensor input (four) - One per guide
 Max input +/-20 mA
 Individually programmable
 0 to 10 mA (preferred)
Digital port - 12 digital inputs, three per guide
 Active high